



17 April 2015

Possible general offer

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of Ausnutria Dairy Corporation Limited

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

| Party | Date | Purchase / Sale | Number of shares | Price per share | Resultant balance (including those of any person with whom there is an agreement or understanding) | Percentage of class (including those of any person with whom there is an agreement or understanding) |
|--------------------------|---------------|------------------------|-------------------------|------------------------|---|---|
| Center Laboratories Inc. | 16 April 2015 | Purchase | 9,000 | \$2.7300 | 271,319,450 | 27.4937% |
| | | | 14,000 | \$2.7300 | 271,333,450 | 27.4951% |
| | | | 10,000 | \$2.7300 | 271,343,450 | 27.4961% |
| | | | 7,000 | \$2.7400 | 271,350,450 | 27.4968% |
| | | | 5,000 | \$2.7400 | 271,355,450 | 27.4973% |
| | | | 20,000 | \$2.7300 | 271,375,450 | 27.4994% |
| | | | 50,000 | \$2.7300 | 271,425,450 | 27.5044% |
| | | | 50,000 | \$2.7300 | 271,475,450 | 27.5095% |
| | | | 50,000 | \$2.7400 | 271,525,450 | 27.5146% |
| | | | 21,000 | \$2.7300 | 271,546,450 | 27.5167% |

| | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--------|----------|-------------|----------|
| | | | 50,000 | \$2.7300 | 271,596,450 | 27.5217% |
| | | | 10,000 | \$2.7300 | 271,606,450 | 27.5228% |
| | | | 1,000 | \$2.7300 | 271,607,450 | 27.5229% |
| | | | 1,000 | \$2.7300 | 271,608,450 | 27.5230% |
| | | | 21,000 | \$2.7400 | 271,629,450 | 27.5251% |
| | | | 5,000 | \$2.7400 | 271,634,450 | 27.5256% |
| | | | 10,000 | \$2.7400 | 271,644,450 | 27.5266% |
| | | | 4,000 | \$2.7400 | 271,648,450 | 27.5270% |
| | | | 3,000 | \$2.7500 | 271,651,450 | 27.5273% |
| | | | 50,000 | \$2.7500 | 271,701,450 | 27.5324% |
| | | | 38,000 | \$2.7400 | 271,739,450 | 27.5362% |
| | | | 80,000 | \$2.7400 | 271,819,450 | 27.5443% |
| | | | 1,000 | \$2.7500 | 271,820,450 | 27.5444% |
| | | | 9,000 | \$2.7300 | 271,829,450 | 27.5454% |
| | | | 11,000 | \$2.7400 | 271,840,450 | 27.5465% |
| | | | 33,000 | \$2.7300 | 271,873,450 | 27.5498% |
| | | | 70,000 | \$2.7300 | 271,943,450 | 27.5569% |
| | | | 1,000 | \$2.7400 | 271,944,450 | 27.5570% |
| | | | 10,000 | \$2.7500 | 271,954,450 | 27.5580% |
| | | | 1,000 | \$2.7500 | 271,955,450 | 27.5581% |

End



SECURITIES AND FUTURES COMMISSION
證券及期貨事務監察委員會

Public Disclosure Form

Note:

Center Laboratories Inc. is the Offeror.

Dealings were made for its own account.